SP6013A
Synchronous Rectifier Driver
2014/10/08 Ver.7 Page 1
DESCRIPTION APPLICATIONS
The fundamental of SP6013A synchronous
rectifier (SR) driver IC is based on our U.S.
patented methods that utilize the principle of
“prediction” logic circuit. The  IC deliberates

2014/10/08 Ver.7 Page 3
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Part Marking
SP6013AS8RG SOP-8 SP6013AI
SP6013AS8TG SOP-8 SP6013AI
SP6013AS8RGB SOP-8 SP6013AI
SP6013AS8TGB SOP-8 SP6013AI
※ SP6013AS8RG : 7” Tape Reel ; Pb – Free
※ SP6013AS8TG : Tube ; Pb – Free
※ SP6013AS8RGB : 7” Tape Reel ; Pb – Free ; Halogen - Free
※ SP6013AS8TGB : Tube ; Pb – Free ; Halogen - Free